
OKDISCD 

OMEO KUMAR DAS INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL CHANGE AND DEVELOPMENT 

VIP Road, Upper Hengrabari, Guwahati-781036, Assam, India 

Phone: 0361-2333064, 2335204 (0), 2335206 (Fax) 

e-mail : dkdscd@yahoo.co.in, Web : www.okd.in 

Advertisement No. OKDISCD/NIQ/2020-21/01 
File No. ISCD/Estt/49A/91 

SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Omeo Kumar Das Institute of Social Change and Development, Guwahati invites sealed 

quotations from registered Dealers j Suppliers for supply and installation of Group 

Video Conferencing System with Professional Display. They may quote their best rates 

(inclusive all taxes) in the specified format given herewith. The quotation superscribed 

with "Quotation for Group Video Conferencing System with Professional Display" and 

addressed to "The Director (i/c), OKDISCD, VIP Road, Guwahati - 781 036" should 

reach the Institute's office on or before 11.01.2021 by 1000 hrs. 

Date: 07.01.2021 Sd/

Director (i/ c) 

An Autonomous Research Institute of Indian Council of Social Science Research, New Delhi and Government of Assam 



To 

The Director (i/ c) 

OKD Institute of Social Change and Development 

VIP Road, Guwahati- 781 036 

Sub: Rates for supply and installation of Group Video Conferencing System with 

Professional Display 

Madam, 

With reference to the above, please find below our best rates for the following items: 

Sl. 
No 

1 

2 

Item 

Video 
Conferencing 

1 system 

Speaker 
phone with 3 
extension 
microphones 

Description 

Video System: 1080P, 720P, 540P, 480P, 360P, 240P etc. 
Sensor: 1/2.7", CMOS, Effective Pixel: 2.07M 
Scanning Mode: Progressive 
Lens: f4.7mm- 46.3mm, Fl.8- F2.8 
Optical Zoom: lOx 
Digital Zoom: 16x 
Minimal Illumination: 0.5 Lux@ (Fl.8, AGC ON) 
Shutter: 1/30s- 1/ lOOOOs 
White Balance: Auto, 3000K/Indoor, 4000K, 
SOOOK/Outdoor, 6500K_l, 6500K_2, 6500K_3, One Push, 
Backlight Compensation: Support 
Digital Noise Reduction: 2D&3D Digital Noise Reduction 
Horizon tal Angle of View: 58. 5o - 6. 5o 
Vertical Angle of View: 35.1 o - 3.6° 
Horizontal Rotation Range: ±170° 
Vertical Rotation Range: 30° - goo 
Pan Speed Range: 2.r- 35.7°/S 
Tilt Speed Range: 2.r- 31.5° js 
H & V Flip: Support 
Image Freeze: Support 
USB Interface: lxUSB2.0: Type B female jack 
Communication Interface: lxRS232 In: Spin Min DIN, 
Max Distance: 30m, Protocol: VISCA/Pelco-D /Pelco-P 

Interface: Control Unit: USB 2.0 High Speed, Bluetooth, 
NFC (Near Field Communication) Audio Input terminal 
(stereo RCA pin), Audio Output terminal (stereo RCA pin), 
External speaker terminal (RCA pin) x 2, Power terminal, 
Microphone terminal Microphone: Input and output 
terminals 
Power consumption (max): 20 W (one connected 
microphone), 35 W (five connected microphones) 
Radio interference standard: FCC (Part 15B) Class A, 
ICES-003 
Operating environment: Temperature: 0 to 40°C (32 to 
104°F) Humidity: 20 to 85% (no condensation) 
Control Unit: 1.8 kg (4.0 lbs), Microphone: 0.4 kg (0.9 lbs) 
Power source: 120 V (60 Hz) 
Bluetooth specification version: 2.1 + EDR Supported 

Q 
Rate to be 

Offered 
t 
y 

1 

1 

(Inclusive 
all Taxes) 



profile: HFP (1.6), A2DP Supported Codec: SBC, mSBC 
Wireless output: Class 2 Maximum communication 
distance: 10 m (32.8 ft) 
Compatible devices: NFC-compatible Android 
devices, versions 4.1, 4.2, 4.3 and 4.4 Voice 
guidance 
English, Japanese, Chinese, Korean, French, Spanish, 
German Accessories 
Microphone unit: Unidirectional x 3, Speaker unit: Full
range x 1 
Maximum volume: 95 dB (0.5 m (1.6 ft)), Frequency 
bandwidth For sound pickup: 100 to 20,000 Hz, For 
playback: 100 to 20,000 Hz 
Signal processing: Adaptive echo canceller, Noise 
reduction, Automatic tracking, Automatic gain control, 
Automatic room EQ, De reverberation, Automatic audio 
tuning 
Extension Microphone 
External interfaces: Input and output terminals 
Radio interference standard: FCC (Part 15B) Class A, 
ICES-003 
Operating environment Temperature: 0 to 40°C (32 to 
104°F), Humidity: 20 to 85% (no condensation) 
Accessories: Microphone cable (5 m), User's Microphones: 
Unidirectional x 3 
Frequency bandwidth for sound pickup: 100 to 20,000 Hz 
Size: 55" Diagonal 
Resolution: 4K 

3 Display 
Running Time: 16X7 Hrs 
Brightness: 350 Cdm 

4 

5 

Features: Android and inbuilt signage player 
Terminals: HDMI, DP, USB 

Mounting, 
cables and 

Required cables and connectors of international standard 
(Preferably from ATEN /Kramer /Extron/Wbox) 

connectors 
nstallation, 
esting and 

commissioning 
Job 

Date: (Signature) 

Name of the vendor: 

Address: 

Contact no.: 

E-mail: 

Documents to be submitted along with the quotation: 

a. Copy of firm registration 

b. Copy of PAN 

c. Copy of GST registration certificate 

d. Copy of Bid Specific MAF against each product 

1 


